Materiales de ConstruCCión
Vol. 68, Issue 332, October–December 2018, e169
ISSN-L: 0465-2746
Influence of bagasse ash with different fineness on
alkali-silica reactivity of mortar
S. Ramjan, W. Tangchirapat*, C. Jaturapitakkul
Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, King Mongkut’s

fied flow of mortar. For example, 33BGA20 mor-
tar had a W/B ratio of 0.76 while that of 5BGA20
mortar had W/B ratio of 0.71. This was due to the
irregular shapes and high porosity of the large parti-
cles of BGA, which caused more friction and absorb
more water than the small particles of BGA. The
result was in agreement with the findings of other
researches (24), who used ground rice husk ash and
limestone filler to replace cement.
Table 4. Mix proportions of the mortars used to investigate compressive strength when
the flow of mortar is in the ranges of 105 to 115%
Mixes
Mix Proportions ( by Weight)
Percentage of W/BCement BGA Sand W/B
CT 1.00 0.00 2.75 0.67 100
5BGA10 0.90 0.10 2.75 0.69 103
5BGA20 0.80 0.20 2.75 0.71 106
5BGA30 0.70 0.30 2.75 0.73 109
5BGA40 0.60 0.40 2.75 0.76 114
33BGA10 0.90 0.10 2.75 0.72 108
33BGA20 0.80 0.20 2.75 0.76 114
33BGA30 0.70 0.30 2.75 0.81 121
33BGA40 0.60 0.40 2.75 0.87 130
Note: CT is the control mortar
5BGAxx or 33BGAxx is the mortar containing BGA with particles retained on a No. 325 sieve of 5 or 33% at a replacement rate of xx
Figure 5. X-ray diffraction (XRD) of high reactive aggregate
CQ